Washington State
Liquor Control Board

November 4, 2010

Michael E. McAlleenan, Attorney for Licensee
1102 Broadway Plaza, Ste 403
Tacoma, WA 98402-3526

Cholu Pak & Jinsoon Pak, Inc.

d/b/a McCabes American Music Café
2611 Pacific Ave

Tacoma, WA 98402-2804

Gordon Karg, AAG

GCE Division, Office of Attorney General
1125 Washington Street SE

PO Box 40100

Olympia, WA 98504-0100

RE: ORDERS DISMISSING COMPLAINTS

LICENSEE: Cholu Pak & Jinsoon Pak, Inc.

TRADE NAME: McCabes American Music Café
LOCATION: 2611 Pacific Ave, Tacoma, WA 98402-2804
LICENSE NO. 358302-1P

AVN NOS. 1T9116A, 1PS081A, 1P9101A

LCB HEARING NOS. 23,526, 23,539, 23,540

UBI: 602 159 922 001 0002

Dear Parties:

Enclosed please find a Declaration of Ser\rlce by Mall and a copy of the orders in the above
referenced matfers.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (360) 664-1602.
Slncerely, O M/Q

Kevm McCar oll

Adjudicaiive Proceedings Coordinator

Enclosures (4)

cc:  Amber Harris, WSLCB
Tacoma Enforcement and Education Division, WSLCB

PO Box 43076, 3000 Pacific Ave. SE, Olympia WA 98504-3076, {360} 664-1602 www.lig.wa.gov
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WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:

CHOLU PAK & JINSOON PAK, INC.
dfbfa MCCABES AMERICAN
MUSIC CAFE

2611 PACIFIC AVE

TACOMA, WA 98402-2804

LICENSEE
LICENSE NO. 358302-1P

AVN NOS. 1T9116A, 1P9081A,
1IPHOMA

LCB NOS. 23,526, 23,539, 23,540

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY
MAIL

| certify that | caused a copy of the ORDER DISMISSING COMPLAINT in the above-

referenced matters to be served on all parties or their counsel of record by US Mail Postage

Prepaid via Consolidated Mail Service for Licensees; by Campus Mail for the Office of

Attorney General, on the date below to:

MICHAEL E. MCALLEENAN, ATTORNEY
FOR LICENSEE

1102 BROADWAY PLAZA, STE 403
TACOMA, WA 98402-3526

GORDON KARG, ASSISTANT ATTORNEY
GENERAL, GCE DIVISION

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
MAIL STOP 40100

CHOLU PAK & JINSOON PAK, INC.

d/b/a MCCABES AMERICAN MUSIC CAFE
2611 PACIFIC AVE

TACOMA, WA 98402-2804

DATED this Y- day of f\]a\f&ml;-e/v;_

, 2010, at Olympia, Washington.

Lol (Ll

Kevin McCatroll, Adjudicative Proceedings Coordinator

DECLARATION OF SERVICE
BY MAIL

Washington State Liquor Control Board
3000 Pacific Avenue SE
PO Box 43076
Clympia, WA 98504-3076
(360) 664-1602




- BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF: NO. 23,526

CHOLU PAK AND JINSOON PAK, INC d/b/a [PROPOSED]
McCABE’S AMERICAN MUSIC CAFE ORDER DISMISSING
2611 PACIFIC AVENUE COMPLAINT

TACOMA, WA 98402-2804
LICENSEE

LICENSE NO. 358302
AVN NO. 1191164

The Washington State Liquor Control Board, issued a Complaint on April 30, 2009, to
the above named Licensee, charging the following violation of the Washington State Liquor Act
and/or Rules and Regulations of the Board: that on or about April 25, 2009, the above-named
Licensee, of employee(s) thereof, allowed or permitted an apparently intoxicated person(s) to
possess or consume alcohol on a licensed premises, contrary to WAC 314-16-150(2).

The Licensee’s liquor license has been revoked and it has been determined that further
prosecution of the Complaint in this matter is not in the best interest of justice.

Now, therefore, IT IS ORDERED that the Complaint issued to the above-named Licensee
on April 30, 2009, is DISMISSED.

DATED this é?_ day of, ///yy(om .é{o P , 2010.

ZEWN STAT]@JOR CONTROL BOARD

f abm/uxu,w chaim

ORDER DISMISSING COMPLAINT .
McCABE’S AMERICAN MUSIC CAFE
23,526




BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF: NO. 23,540
CHOLU PAK AND JINSOON PAK, INC., d/b/a [PROBPOSED]
McCABE’S AMERICAN MUSIC CAFE ORDER DISMISSING
2611 PACIFIC AVENUE COMPLAINT
TACOMA, WA 98402

LICENSEE
LICENSE NO. 358302
AVN NO. 1P910]A

The Washington State Liquor Control Board, issued a Complaint on June 10, 2009, to the
above named Licensee, charging the following violation of the Washington State Liquor Act
and/or Rules and Regulations of the Board: that on or about April 11, 2009, the above-named
Licensee, or employee(s) thereof, sold, gave, or otherwise supplied alcohol to an apparently
intoxicated person(s) on a licensed premises, contrary to RCW 66.44.200(1). Or, in the
alternative; that on or about April 11, 2009, the above-named Licensee, or employee(s) thereof,
allowed or permitted an apparently intoxicated person(s) to possess or consume alcohol on a
licensed premises, contrary to WAC 314-16-150(2).

The Licensee’s liquor license has been revoked and it has been determined that further
prosecution of the Complaint in this matter is not in the best interest of justice.
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Iy
/1
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ORDER DISMISSING COMPLAINT
McCABE’S AMERICAN MUSIC CAFE
23,540



Now, therefore, IT IS ORDERED that the Complaint issued to the above-named Licensee
on June 10, 2009, is DISMISSED.

DATED this g day of /%'//cw /e?k ,2010.

WASHIN 22 STATE LIQUg)R CONTROL BOARD

N Cét M2,

ORDER DISMISSING COMPLAINT )
McCABE’S AMERICAN MUSIC CAFE
23,540



BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF: NO. 23,539

CHOLU PAK AND JINSOON PAK, INC. d/b/a [FROPOSER]
McCABE’S AMERICAN MUSIC CAFE ORDER DISMISSING
2611 PACIFIC AVENUE COMPLAINT

TACOMA, WA 98402-2804
LICENSEE

LICENSE NO. 358302
AVN NO. 1P9081A

The Washington State Liquor Control Board, issued a Complaint on June 10, 2009, to the
above named Licensee, charging two counts of the following violation of the Washingion State
Liquor Act and/or Rules and Regulations of the Board: That on or about March 22, 2009, the
above-named Licensee, or employee(s) thereof, allowed or permitted an apparently intoxicated
person to possess or consume alcohol on a licensed premises, contrary to WAC 314-16-150(2).

The Licensee’s liquor license has been revoked and it has been determined that further
prosecution of the Complaint in this matter is not in the best interest of justice.

Now, therefore, IT IS ORDERED that the Complaint issued to the above-named Licensee
on June 10, 2009, is DISMISSED.

DATED this g day of v@@ﬂ /Fﬂ , 2010.

WASH N STATE LIQHOR CONTROL BOARD

4

ﬁ’&/’fb’/\,duﬂ AN {(/{, 4,1/&;‘:11—

ORDER DISMISSING COMPLAINT
McCABE’S AMERICAN MUSIC CAFE
23,539



